CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA TRIBAL COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION AGENDA June 8, 2024

1) CALL TO ORDER

2) OPENING PRAYER/FLAG SALUTE

3) ROLL CALL

4) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a) Regular Session May 11, 2024

5) WELCOME GUESTS/SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

- a) Veteran of the Month, District #9 Jerry Tomlinson
- b) First Language Speaker of the Month, District #9 Dora Wickson

6) PUBLIC COMMENTS – None

7) **REPORTS OF COMMITTEES**

8) NEW BUSINESS

- a) Letter of Appointment for B. Preston Wheeler to Serve as a Trustee of the Choctaw Nation Home Finance Corporation
- b) Letter of Appointment for B. Preston Wheeler to Serve as a Commissioner of the Housing Authority of the Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
- c) Letter of Re-appointment for Frederick Bobb to fulfill the Choctaw Nation Tribal Court Judiciary Position of Tribal Judge
- d) Approve the Disposal of Surplus Capital Assets Equipment
- e) Approve the Disposal of Surplus Capital Assets Vehicles
- f) Approve the Funds and Budget for the FY23 National Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act (GRANTS 1-5)
- g) Council Bill to Extend at Designated Facilities, Health Services to All Employees of the Choctaw Nation and their Covered Dependents, and to Residents of Underserved Areas within the Choctaw Nation Reservation
- h) Approve the Application of FY24 Social and Economic Development Strategies (SEDS)
- i) Approve an Application to, and Accept Funds from, the U.S. Department of Treasury's State Small Business Credit Initiative

9) OTHER NEW BUSINESS

10) OLD BUSINESS

- 11) ADJOURNMENT
- 12) CLOSING PRAYER